TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEGEND (BEIJING) LIMITED		04/15/2004	CORPORATION: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LENOVO (BEIJING) LIMITED	
Street Address:	No. 6, Chuangye Road	
Internal Address:	Shangdi Information Industry Base	
City:	Haidian District, Beijing 100085	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3149377	LENOVO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050 Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: Rommel.Cortez@bskb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James M. Slattery
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1166-0155US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch, & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0646

31493//

ICH \$40.00

900204328

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Slattery	
Signature:	/James M. Slattery/	
Date:	10/11/2011	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0647

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 10/11/2011